



[NC Medicaid Managed Care Provider Update – Jan. 30, 2024](#)

TUESDAY, JANUARY 30, 2024

Includes information on LME/MCO consolidation, Innovations and TBI waivers, federal fee increase, updates to NCTracks, Medicaid expansion and more.

[NC Medicaid Guidance on Sunsetting of Traumatic Brain Injury Appendix K Flexibilities](#)

TUESDAY, JANUARY 30, 2024

Permanent flexibilities approved in the TBI Waiver amendment effective March 1, 2024.

[NC Medicaid Guidance on Sunsetting of Innovations Waiver Appendix K Flexibilities](#)

TUESDAY, JANUARY 30, 2024

Permanent flexibilities approved in the Innovations Waiver amendment effective March 1, 2024.

[NC Managed Care Capitation Rates – Updated Care Management Assumptions for Expansion Population](#)

TUESDAY, JANUARY 30, 2024

Includes rate considerations for Medicaid Expansion members effective Dec. 1, 2023.

[Over-the-Counter COVID-19 Test for Home Use Pharmacy POS Coverage](#)

MONDAY, JANUARY 29, 2024

CorDx, GoToKnow, FaStep COVID-19 AG Home Tests added to coverage.

[Electronic Visit Verification for NC Medicaid-Funded Personal Care Services and Home Health Services](#)

MONDAY, JANUARY 29, 2024

Manual entries and Sandata Mobile Connect 2.0.

[Quality of Care Fact Sheets Available](#)

THURSDAY, JANUARY 25, 2024

Fact sheets provide key findings, trends, improvements and new programs

[Reminder for Home Health Providers: Associations in the Sandata System](#)

WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 24, 2024

How to create an association in Sandata allowing providers to work with their clients

[New Exclusion Sanction Questions to be added to Applications for Provider Enrollment](#)

WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 24, 2024

Beginning Jan. 28, 2024, five new additional exclusion sanction questions will be added.

[NC Medicaid to Revise the Physician Administered Drug Program \(PADP\) Fee Schedule](#)

WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 24, 2024

NC Medicaid will update the PADP fee schedule effective Feb. 1, 2024.

[Guidance for Private Duty Nursing Providers](#)

WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 24, 2024

How to best serve beneficiaries who have not received nursing services for 30 consecutive days.



[Additional NC Medicaid Respiratory Syncytial Virus \(RSV\) Guidelines for 2023-2024](#)

WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 24, 2024

This bulletin replaces the NC Medicaid Respiratory Syncytial Virus (RSV) Guidelines for 2023-2024 - Revised published Nov. 3, 2023.

[CPT Code Update Effective Jan. 1, 2024](#)

THURSDAY, JANUARY 18, 2024

The American Medical Association has added new CPT codes, deleted others and changed the descriptions of some existing codes.

[Talquetamab-tgvs Injection, for Subcutaneous Use \(Talvey™\) HCPCS Code J9999 - Not Otherwise Classified, Antineoplastic Drugs: Billing Guidelines](#)

FRIDAY, JANUARY 12, 2024

Effective with date of service Sept. 1, 2023, NC Medicaid covers talquetamab-tgvs injection, for subcutaneous use (Talvey).

[Elranatamab-Bcmm Injection, for Subcutaneous Use \(Elrexio™\) HCPCS Code J9999 - Not Otherwise Classified, Antineoplastic Drugs: Billing Guidelines](#)

FRIDAY, JANUARY 12, 2024

Effective with date of service Aug. 15, 2023, the NC Medicaid programs cover elranatamab-bcmm injection, for subcutaneous use (Elrexio).

[Pozelimab-bbfg Injection, for Intravenous or Subcutaneous Use \(Veopoz™\) HCPCS Code J3590 - Unclassified Biologics: Billing Guidelines](#)

THURSDAY, JANUARY 11, 2024

Effective with date of service Aug. 19, 2023, NC Medicaid covers pozelimab-bbfg injection, for intravenous or subcutaneous use (Veopoz).

[Cantharidin Topical Solution \(Ycanth™\) HCPCS code J3490 - Unclassified Drugs: Billing Guidelines](#)

THURSDAY, JANUARY 11, 2024

Effective with date of service Sept. 1, 2023, NC Medicaid Direct and NC Medicaid Managed Care cover cantharidin topical solution (Ycanth).

[Avacincaptad Pegol Intravitreal Solution \(Izervay™\) HCPCS Code J3490 - Unclassified Drugs: Billing Guidelines](#)

THURSDAY, JANUARY 11, 2024

Effective with date of service Sept. 6, 2023, NC Medicaid Direct and NC Medicaid Managed Care cover avacincaptad pegol intravitreal solution (Izervay)

[Aflibercept Injection, for Intravitreal Use \(Eylea® HD\) HCPCS Code J3590 - Unclassified Biologics: Billing Guidelines](#)

THURSDAY, JANUARY 11, 2024

Effective with date of service Aug. 21, 2023, Medicaid covers aflibercept injection, for intravitreal use (Eylea HD)



[Policy Changes Related to Standard Plan Oversight of Care Management Providers](#)

TUESDAY, JANUARY 02, 2024

The updated policy aims to minimize the impact of health plan accreditation on delegated care management entities

[Appendix K Flexibilities Approved for Innovations and Traumatic Brain Injury Waivers](#)

TUESDAY, JANUARY 02, 2024

Flexibilities in the approved amendment will be effective March 1, 2024, and considered ongoing